
1.12.2015	
   Page	
  1	
  
 

 
FEDERAL LEVEL 

 
 
Barack Obama 
President (D)  
Phone: (202) 456-1111  
Fax: (202) 456-2461 
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/whitehouse  
Twitter: http://twitter.com/whitehouse  
YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/whitehouse  
Capitol Address: 
     1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
     The White House, 1st Floor, West Wing 
     Washington, District of Columbia 20500  
 
Joseph 'Joe' R. Biden Jr. 
Vice President (D)  
Phone: (202) 456-7000  
Fax: (202) 456-3463  
Capitol Address:  
     1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
     The White House, 1st Floor, West Wing 
     Washington, District of Columbia 20501  
 
Jeff Flake 
US Senators for Arizona (R)  
Phone: 202-224-4521 
Fax: 202-228-0515 
Email:Jeff@JeffFlake.com  
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/JeffFlake1  
Twitter: http://twitter.com/flakeforsenate  
YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/jeffflake  
Capitol Address:  
     Senate Russell Office Building 368 
     Washington, D.C. 20510 
Committee Assignments  
 U.S. Senate Foreign Relations Committee 
 U.S. Senate Energy and Natural Resources Committee 
 U.S. Senate Committee on the Judiciary 
 U.S. Senate Special Committee on the Aging 
 
John McCain III 
US Senators for Arizona (R)  
Phone: (202) 224-2235  
Fax: (202) 228-2862  
Twitter: http://twitter.com/SenJohnMcCain  
Capitol Address:  
 241 Russell Senate Office Building 
 Washington, DC 20510 
State Address:  
2201 East Camelback Road 
Suite 115 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3282  
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Phone: (602) 952-2410  
Fax: (602) 952-8702  
Committee Assignments  
 Senate Committee on Armed Services – Chair 
  Senate Committee on Indian Affairs  
 Senate Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs 
 
Ann Kirkpatrick 
US Representative for Arizona district 1 (D)  
Phone: (928) 213-9977 (Flagstaff)  
Email: info@kirkpatrickforarizona.com  
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/KirkpatrickForArizona?ref=ts  
Twitter: http://twitter.com/ann_kirkpatrick  
YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/user/Kirkpatrick4Arizona  
Capitol Address:  
 201 Cannon HOB 
 Washington, DC 20515 
 202-225-3361 
 Fax: 202-225-3462 
Committee Assignments 
 Veterans Affairs Committee:  Subcommittees on Oversight and Investigations (Ranking Member) and 
Economic Opportunity 
 Transportation and Infrastructure Committee: Subcommittees on Highway and Transit, Economic 
Development, and Water Resources 
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STATE LEVEL 

 
Doug Ducey 
Governor of Arizona (R)  
Phone: (602) 542-4331  
Fax: (602) 542-1381  
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/GovJanBrewer 
Twitter: http://twitter.com/govbrewer  
YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/user/GovJanBrewer  
Capitol Address:  

1700 West Washington Street 
State Capitol, Executive Tower, 9th Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007  

 
Sylvia Allen 
State Senator for Arizona District 6 (R)  
Phone Number: (602) 926-5409 
Email Address: sallen@azleg.gov 
Fax Number: (602) 417-3105 
Capitol Address:  

Senate  
1700 W. Washington, Room 303, Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Home Address:  
PO Box 952 
Snowflake, Arizona 85937 

Committee Assignments  
 Appropriations  
 Education 
 Government 
 Rural affairs and Environment – Chair 
 Rules 
 Water and Energy 
 
Carlyle Begay  
State Senator for Arizona District 7 (D) 
Phone Number: (602) 926-5862 
Email Address:  cbegay@azleg.gov  
Fax Number: (602) 417-3099 
Facebook:  http://www.facebook.com/jack.jackson.jr  
Capitol Address: 
 Senate  
 1700 W. Washington, Room 315, Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Home Address: 
 P.O. Box 1222, Window Rock, AZ 86515 
Committee Assignments  
 Education 
 Financial Institutions 
 Transportation 
 Water and Energy 

 
Brenda Barton 
State Representative for Arizona District 6 (R) 
Phone Number: (602) 926-4129 
Fax Number: (602) 417-3010 
Email Address: bbarton@azleg.gov 
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/RepBrendaBarton  
Capitol Address: 
      House of Representatives 
      1700 W. Washington, Room 114, Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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Home Address: 
 1205 N. McClain Rd., Payson, AZ 85541 
Committee Assignments: 
      Agriculture, Water and Lands  Chairman  
      Energy, Environment and Natural Resources  
      Rural and Economic Development   

 Bob Thorpe 
State Representative for Arizona District 6 (R)  
Phone Number: (602) 926-5219 
Fax Number: (602) 417-3118 
Email Address: bthorpe@azleg.gov 
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Bob-Thorpe-for-Arizona-State-House-LD-6/261695853936587 
Capitol Address: 
House of Representatives 
     1700 W. Washington, Room 130, Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Committee Assignments: 
 Education  
 Federalism and States' Rights 
 Government and Higher Education -Chairman  
 Rules  
Home Address: 
      490 Lake Mary Rd., Flagstaff, AZ 86005  

Albert 'Ahbihay' A. Hale 
State Representative for Arizona District 7 (D) 
Phone Number: (602) 926-4323 
Fax Number: (602) 417-3160 
Email Address: ahale@azleg.gov 
Capitol Address: 
     House of Representatives  
     1700 W. Washington, Room 323, Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Committee Assignments: 
     Judiciary 
      Rules  
Home Address: 
 P.O. Box 40, St. Michaels, AZ 86511 

Jennifer D. Benally 
State Representative for Arizona District 7 (D)  
Phone Number: (602) 926-3079 
Fax Number: (602) 417-3278 
Email Address: jbenally@azleg.gov 
Capitol Address:  
     House of Representatives 
     1700 W. Washington, Room 119, Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Home Address:  
     4227 Cactus Loop Drive, Tuba City, Arizona 86045  
Committee Assignments: 
      Agriculture, Water and Lands   
 Rural and Economic Development 
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COCONINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
219 E. Cherry Ave, Flagstaff, AZ 86001 

Art Babbott 
Supervisor - District  
Email:  ababbott@coconino.az.gov 
Phone: (928) 679-7151 
Fax: (928) 679-7171 
Michele Ralston 
Executive Assistant 
 

Liz Archuleta 
Supervisor - District  
Email: larchuleta@coconino.az.gov 
Phone: (928) 679-7152 
Fax: (928) 679-7171 
Theresa M. Thomas 
Executive Assistant 
 

Matt Ryan 
Supervisor - District 3 
Email: mryan@coconino.az.gov 
Phone: (928) 679-7163 
Fax: (928) 679-7171 
Lindsay Daley 
Executive Assistant 
 

Mandy Metzger 
Supervisor - District 4 
Email: mmetzger@coconino.az.gov 
Phone: (928) 679-7154 
Fax: (928) 679-7171 
Susie Garretson 
Executive Assistant 

 
Lena Fowler 
Supervisor - District 5 
Email: lfowler@coconino.az.gov 
Phone: (928) 679-7751   
Fax: (928) 679-7171 
Loreal Scott 
Executive Assistant 
Tuba City 
49 Maple St. 
P.O. Box 948 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
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FLAGSTAFF CITY COUNCIL 
211 W. Aspen, Flagstaff, AZ 86001 

council@flagstaffaz.gov 
(928) 213-2015 

 

Mayor Jerry Nabours 
Email: jnabours@flagstaffaz.gov 

Vice Mayor:  Celia Barotz 
Email: cbarotz@flagstaff.az.gov 

Council Member Karla Brewster 
Email: kbrewster@flagstaffaz.gov 

Council Member: Coral Evans 
Email: cevans@flagstaffaz.gov 

Council Member Jeff Oravits 
Email: joravits@flagstaffaz.gov 
 
Council Member Scott Overton 
Email: soverton@flagstaffaz.gov 

Council Member Eve Putzova 
Email:  eputzova@flagstaffaz.gov 
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FLAGSTAFF UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD 
3285 E. Sparrow Ave. 
Flagstaff, AZ 86004 

 

 

NAME  TITLE  
TERM 

EXPIRES  

PHONE# 

FAX #  
E-MAIL ADDRESS  

Kathryn Kozak  Member 12-31-18  928/527-6002 
928/527-6015  kathryn.kozak@gmail.com  

Kim Khatibi  Member 12-31-18  928/527-6002 
928/527-6015  kimkhatibi@gmail.com  

Christine Fredericks Clerk 12-31-16  928/527-6002 
928/527-6015  cfred.fusd@gmail.com  

Paul Kulpinski  Member 12-31-16  928/527-6002 
928/527-6015  kids@kulpinski.net  

Sarah Ells Member 12-31-16  928/527-6002 
928/527-6015  sarah.e.ells@gmail.com  
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AZ Senate 
 
 
Name  

 
 
 
District 

 

 
 
Party 

 
 
Email 

 
 
Room 

 
 
Phone (602) 

 
 
Fax (602) 

Ed Ableser  26 D eableser@azleg.gov  305 926-4118 417-3224 
Sylvia Allen  
President Pro Tempore  

6 R sallen@azleg.gov  303 926-5409 417-3105 

Nancy Barto  15 R nbarto@azleg.gov  307 926-5766 417-3261 
Carlyle Begay  7 D cbegay@azleg.gov  315 926-5862 417-3099 
Andy Biggs  
President  

12 R abiggs@azleg.gov  205 926-4371 417-3248 

David Bradley  10 D dbradley@azleg.gov  315 926-5262 926-3429 
Judy Burges  22 R jburges@azleg.gov  302 926-5861 417-3104 
Olivia Cajero Bedford  3 D ocajerobedford@azleg.gov  314 926-5835 417-3262 
Lupe Contreras  
Minority Whip  

19 D lcontreras@azleg.gov  313 926-5284 417-3106 

Andrea Dalessandro  2 D adalessandro@azleg.gov  312 926-5342 417-3169 
Jeff Dial  18 R jdial@azleg.gov  304 926-5550 417-3120 
Adam Driggs  28 R adriggs@azleg.gov  309 926-3016 417-3007 
Steve Farley  
Assistant Minority 
Leader  

9 D sfarley@azleg.gov  213 926-3022 417-3128 

David Farnsworth  16 R dfarnsworth@azleg.gov  304 926-3020 417-3119 
Gail Griffin  
Majority Whip  

14 R ggriffin@azleg.gov  212 926-5895 417-3025 

Katie Hobbs  
Minority Leader  

24 D khobbs@azleg.gov  213 926-5325 417-3149 

John Kavanagh  23 R jkavanagh@azleg.gov  303A 926-5170 417-3108 
Debbie Lesko  21 R dlesko@azleg.gov  302 926-5413 417-3109 
Barbara McGuire  8 D bmcguire@azleg.gov  314 926-5836 417-3131 
Robert Meza  30 D rmeza@azleg.gov  311 926-3425 417-3114 
Catherine Miranda  27 D cmiranda@azleg.gov  311 926-4893 417-3116 
Lynne Pancrazi  4 D lpancrazi@azleg.gov  308 926-3004 417-3179 
Steve Pierce  1 R spierce@azleg.gov  301 926-5584 417-3101 
Martin Quezada  
Minority Whip  

29 D mquezada@azleg.gov  313 926-5911 417-3113 

Don Shooter  13 R dshooter@azleg.gov  200 926-4139 417-3024 
Steve Smith  11 R stsmith@azleg.gov  303 926-5685 417-3167 
Kelli Ward  5 R kward@azleg.gov  306 926-4138 417-3165 
Bob Worsley  25 R bworsley@azleg.gov  310 926-5760 417-3091 
Steve Yarbrough  
Majority Leader  

17 R syarbrough@azleg.gov  212 926-5863 417-3121 

Kimberly Yee  20 R kyee@azleg.gov  300 926-3024 417-3110 
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AZ House of Representatives 

Name  District 
 

Party Email Room Phone (602) Fax (602) 

John Christopher 
Ackerley  

2 R jackerley@azleg.gov 127 926-3077 417-3277 

John M. Allen  15 R jallen@azleg.gov 131 926-4916 417-3150 
Lela Alston  24 D lalston@azleg.gov 330 926-5829 417-3115 
Richard C. Andrade  29 D randrade@azleg.gov 125 926-3079 417-3292 
Brenda Barton  6 R bbarton@azleg.gov 114 926-4129 417-3010 
Jennifer D. Benally  7 D jbenally@azleg.gov 119 926-3079 417-3278 
Reginald Bolding  27 D rbolding@azleg.gov 116 926-3132 417-3274 
Sonny Borrelli  5 R sborrelli@azleg.gov 113 926-5051 417-3153 
Russell "Rusty" Bowers  25 R rbowers@azleg.gov 309 926-3128 417-3290 
Paul Boyer  20 R pboyer@azleg.gov 129 926-4173 417-3153 
Kate Brophy McGee  28 R kbrophymcgee@azleg.gov 304 926-4486 417-3170 
Noel W. Campbell  1 R ncampbell@azleg.gov 345 926-3124 417-3287 
Mark A. Cardenas  19 D mcardenas@azleg.gov 334 926-3014 417-3048 
Heather Carter  15 R hcarter@azleg.gov 303 926-5503 417-3107 
Ken Clark  24 D kclark@azleg.gov 115 926-3108 417-3285 
Regina Cobb  5 R rcobb@azleg.gov 335 926-3126 417-3289 
Doug Coleman  16 R dcoleman@azleg.gov 306 926-3160 417-3151 
Diego Espinoza  19 D despinoza@azleg.gov 118 926-3134 417-3273 
Karen Fann  1 R kfann@azleg.gov 316 926-5874 417-3001 
Edwin W. Farnsworth  12 R efarnsworth@azleg.gov 224 926-5735 417-3122 
Charlene R. Fernandez  4 R cfernandez@azleg.gov 126 926-3098 417-3281 
Mark Finchem  11 R mfinchem@azleg.gov 337 926-3122 417-3286 
Randall Friese  9 D rfriese@azleg.gov 325 926-3138 417-3272 
Rosanne Gabaldón  2 D rgabaldon@azleg.gov 117 926-3424 417-3129 
Sally Ann Gonzales  3 D sgonzales@azleg.gov 331 926-3278 417-3127 
David M. Gowan Sr.  14 R dgowan@azleg.gov 223 926-3312 417-3130 
Rick Gray  21 R rgray@azleg.gov 225 926-5993 417-3225 
Albert Hale  7 D ahale@azleg.gov 323 926-4323 417-3160 
Anthony Kern  20 R akern@azleg.gov 341 926-3102 417-3282 
Jonathan R. Larkin  30 D jlarkin@azleg.gov 318 926-5058 417-3015 
Jay Lawrence  23 R jlawrence@azleg.gov 339 926-3095 417-3280 
Vince Leach  11 R vleach@azleg.gov 342 926-3106 417-3284 
David Livingston  
Majority Whip  

22 R dlivingston@azleg.gov 207 926-4178 417-3154 

Phil Lovas  22 R plovas@azleg.gov 110 926-3297 417-3004 
Stefanie Mach  10 D smach@azleg.gov 329 926-3398 417-3126 
Debbie McCune Davis  30 D ddavis@azleg.gov 333 926-4485 417-3014 
Juan Jose Mendez  26 D jmendez@azleg.gov 120 926-4124 417-3017 
Javan D. Mesnard  17 R jmesnard@azleg.gov 308 926-4481 417-3152 
Eric Meyer  
Minority Leader  

28 D emeyer@azleg.gov 320 926-3037 417-3111 

Darin Mitchell  13 R dmitchell@azleg.gov 313 926-5894 417-3012 
Steve Montenegro  
Majority Leader  

13 R smontenegro@azleg.gov 208 926-5955 417-3168 



1.12.2015	
   Page	
  10	
  
 

 
Jill Norgaard  

 
18 

 
R 

 
jnorgaard@azleg.gov 

 
128 

 
926-3140 

 
417-3265 

Justin Olson  25 R jolson@azleg.gov 204 926-5288 417-3161 
Lisa A. Otondo  4 D lotondo@azleg.gov 123 926-3002 417-3124 
Warren H. Petersen  12 R wpetersen@azleg.gov 312 926-4136 417-3222 
Franklin M. Pratt  8 R fpratt@azleg.gov 226 926-5761 417-3023 
Rebecca Rios  
Minority Whip  

27 D rrios@azleg.gov 322 926-3073 417-3288 

Tony Rivero  21 R trivero@azleg.gov 344 926-3104 417-3283 
Bob Robson  28 R brobson@azleg.gov 222 926-5549 417-3157 
Macario Saldate  3 D msaldate@azleg.gov 332 926-4171 417-3162 
Andrew C. Sherwood  26 D asherwood@azleg.gov 121 926-3028 417-3038 
Thomas "T.J." Shope  8 R tshope@azleg.gov 112 926-3012 417-3123 
Victoria Steele  9 D vsteele@azleg.gov 324 926-5683 417-3147 
David W. Stevens  14 R dstevens@azleg.gov 205 926-4321 417-3146 
Bob Thorpe  6 R bthorpe@azleg.gov 130 926-5219 417-3118 
Kelly Townsend  16 R ktownsend@azleg.gov 302 926-4467 417-3018 
Michelle R. Ugenti  23 R mugenti@azleg.gov 111 926-4480 417-3155 
Ceci Velasquez  29 D cvelasquez@azleg.gov 124 926-3144 417-3245 
Jeff Weninger  17 R jweninger@azleg.gov 338 926-3092 417-3279 
Bruce Wheeler  
Assistant Minority 
Leader  

10 D bwheeler@azleg.gov 321 926-3300 417-3028 

 

  

 

 

 


